(“Sun City”), of which Mr. Cheng is deemed to be interested in 45.63% of its issued share capital.

6. These shares are held by a company of which Mr. Cheng Kar-shing, Peter owns an indirect interest of 49.58%.

7. Mr. Cheng Kar-shing, Peter is deemed to be interested in these shares by virtue of his interests in Sun City.

Other Information

DIRECTORS’ INTERESTS IN SECURITIES (continued)

(B) Long position in underlying shares — share options

(1) The Company

Under the share option scheme of the Company adopted on 26th November 2002, share options were granted

to the undermentioned directors which entitle them to subscribe for shares of the Company and accordingly

they are regarded as interested in the underlying shares of the Company. Details of the share options held by

them during the period were as follows:

Number of share options

Name of director Date of grant
Exercisable

period

Balance
as at

1st July
2009

Adjusted
during the

period

Exercised
during the

period

Re-classifi ed
during

the period

Balance
as at

31st December
2009

Exercise price
per share

(before
adjustment)

Exercise price
per share

(after
adjustment)

(note) (note 5) (note 8) (note 5) (note 5)

HK$ HK$

Dr. Cheng Kar-shun, Henry 7th January 2008 (1) 2,000,000 238,806 — — 2,238,806 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 1,600,000 191,045 — — 1,791,045 1.500 1.340

Mr. Doo Wai-hoi, William 7th January 2008 (1) 800,000 95,522 — — 895,522 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 650,000 77,612 — — 727,612 1.500 1.340

Mr. Cheng Kar-shing, Peter 7th January 2008 (1) 800,000 95,522 — — 895,522 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 650,000 77,612 — — 727,612 1.500 1.340

Mr. Cheng Chi-Kong, Adrian 25th July 2006 (3) 331,600 39,594 — — 371,194 2.865 2.559

7th January 2008 (1) 1,500,000 179,104 — — 1,679,104 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 1,200,000 143,284 — — 1,343,284 1.500 1.340

Mr. Leung Chi-kin, Stewart 7th January 2008 (1) 200,000 23,882 — — 223,882 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 150,000 17,910 (40,000)(6) — 127,910 1.500 1.340

Mr. Chow Kwai-cheung 7th January 2008 (1) 200,000 23,882 — — 223,882 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 150,000 17,910 — — 167,910 1.500 1.340

Mr. Chow Yu-chun, Alexander 7th January 2008 (1) 500,000 59,701 — — 559,701 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 500,000 59,701 — — 559,701 1.500 1.340

Mr. Fong Shing-kwong, Michael 7th January 2008 (1) 500,000 59,701 — — 559,701 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (4) 112,500 13,433 — — 125,933 1.500 1.340

Ms. Ngan Man-ying, Lynda 7th January 2008 (1) 1,000,000 119,403 — — 1,119,403 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 900,000 107,463 — — 1,007,463 1.500 1.340

Mr. Fu Sze-shing 7th January 2008 (1) 200,000 23,882 — (223,882) — 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 150,000 17,910 — (167,910) — 1.500 1.340

Mr. Cheng Wai-chee, Christopher 7th January 2008 (1) 300,000 35,821 — — 335,821 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 300,000 35,821 (83,600)(7) — 252,221 1.500 1.340

Mr. Tien Pei-chun, James 7th January 2008 (1) 300,000 35,821 — — 335,821 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 300,000 35,821 (83,600)(7) — 252,221 1.500 1.340

Mr. Lee Luen-wai, John 7th January 2008 (1) 300,000 35,821 — — 335,821 6.972 6.228

29th December 2008 (2) 300,000 35,821 (83,600)(7) — 252,221 1.500 1.340

Total 15,894,100 1,897,805 (290,800) (391,792) 17,109,313

045

044

NEW WORLD CHINA LAND LIMITED  Interim Report 2009/2010

Notes:

1. Divided into 3 tranches, exercisable from 8th February 2008, 8th February 2009 and 8th February 2010, respectively to 7th February

2011.

2. Divided into 4 tranches, exercisable from 30th January 2009, 30th January 2010, 30th January 2011 and 30th January 2012,

respectively to 29th January 2013.

3. Divided into 5 tranches, exercisable from 26th August 2006, 26th August 2007, 26th August 2008, 26th August 2009 and 26th

August 2010, respectively to 25th August 2011.

4. Divided into 3 tranches, exercisable from 30th January 2010, 30th January 2011 and 30th January 2012, respectively to 29th January

[…]

October 2009 which became unconditional on 16th November 2009 constituted an event giving rise to an adjustment to

the exercise prices and the number of outstanding share options on 17th November 2009 in accordance with the 2002

Share Option Scheme.

During the six months ended 31st December 2009, movement of share options granted to the directors and employees of

the Group, including the adjustment made, under the 2002 Share Option Scheme was as follows:

(A) Movement of share options granted to directors was disclosed under the heading “Directors’ interests in securities”

above.

051

050

NEW WORLD CHINA LAND LIMITED  Interim Report 2009/2010

(B) Movement of share options granted to employees was as follows:

Number of share options (note 1)

Date of grant

Balance as at
1st July

2009

Granted
during the

period

Exercised
during the

period
(before

adjustment)

Adjusted
during the

period

Exercised
during the

period (after
adjustment)

Lapsed during
the period

Re-classifi ed
as employee’s

interests
during the

period

Outstanding
as at 31st
December

2009

Exercise
price per

share (before
adjustment)

Exercise
price per

share (after
adjustment)

(note 5) (note 6) (note 7) (note 6) (note 8) (note 7) (note 7)
HK$ HK$

4th November to 1st December 2004 50,000 — (50,000) — — — — — 2.484 —

22nd December 2004 to
 18th January 2005

49,800 — (49,800) — — — — — 2.689 —

13th July to 9th August 2005 150,000 — (90,400) 7,116 — — — 66,716 2.300 2.055

7th November to 2nd December 2005 10,400 — — 1,241 — — — 11,641 2.620 2.341

28th March to 24th April 2006 1,979,600 — — 236,370 — — — 2,215,970 3.915 3.497

28th June to 26th July 2006 58,000 — — 6,925 — — — 64,925 2.865 2.559

17th October to 13th November 2006 99,600 — — 11,892 — — — 111,492 3.340 2.984

28th December 2006 to
 24th January 2007

846,800 — — 101,110 — — — 947,910 4.712 4.209

19th March to 13th April 2007 735,200 — — 87,785 — — — 822,985 4.500 4.020

14th June to 11th July 2007 1,491,600 — — 178,101 — — — 1,669,701 6.710 5.994

17th October to 13th November 2007 1,460,800 — — 174,423 — — — 1,635,223 8.070 7.209

28th December 2007 to
 24th January 2008

870,000 — — 103,880 — — — 973,880 6.972 6.228

28th December 2007 to
 24th January 2008

4,160,000(2) — — 496,714 — — 223,882 4,880,596 6.972 6.228

22nd April to 19th May 2008 868,800 — — 69,110 — (290,000) — 647,910 5.260 4.699

31st July to 27th August 2008 907,600 — — 108,370 — — — 1,015,970 3.662 3.271

12th November to 9th December 2008 1,048,000 — — 125,134 (120,400) — — 1,052,734 1.682 1.503

2nd December to 29th December 2008 1,324,200(3) — (356,800) 115,510 — — — 1,082,910 1.500 1.340

2nd December to 29th December 2008 7,983,500(4) — (118,000) 929,015 (92,666) (85,000) 167,910 8,784,759 1.500 1.340

2nd December to 29th December 2008 2,151,200 — (32,400) 252,991 (30,000) — — 2,341,791 1.500 1.340

3rd February to 2nd March 2009 816,800 — — 97,528 — — — 914,328 1.980 1.769

26th June to 23rd July 2009 834,000 2,395,800 — 355,988 — (337,952) — 3,247,836 4.550 4.065

19th November to 16th December 2009 — 3,470,000 — — — — — 3,470,000 — 3.068

Total 27,895,900 5,865,800 (697,400) 3,459,203 (243,066) (712,952) 391,792 35,959,277

Other Information

SHARE OPTION SCHEME (continued)

(B) Movement of share options granted to employees was as follows (continued):

Notes:

1. The share options are exercisable within fi ve years commencing from one month after the dates of grant, provided that the maximum number

of share options that can be exercised during each anniversary year is 20% of the total number of the share options granted together with any

unexercised share options carried forward from the previous anniversary years, except otherwise specifi ed in notes 2, 3 and 4.

2. The share options are exercisable within three years commencing from one month after the dates of grant, provided that the maximum